

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1402/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in CMP No.52/2006 in
CWP No.36/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

HIMACHAL PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement,
permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinab Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG., HP.

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are told that the last fixture has been played by a team of

State of Himachal Pradesh, the team being the one as was permitted in the order dated 13th January, 2006. The Ranji Trophy fixtures of one day

matches are to commence from 10th February, 2006.

...2/-

-2-

Having regard to the facts and circumstances and the nature of controversy, for the present, we direct that a selection committee be appointed by respondent No.5, i.e., Board of Control for Cricket in India (BCCI), comprising of three members to be chaired by a former test player and shall not include any one from the State of Himachal Pradesh.

For the present, the arrangements and payments can be made by the BCCI to the account of H.P.Cricket Association. As to who has to

ultimately foot the bill would be decided later.

List the petition after six weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master